Update: Ø3/3Ø/2Ø21
1
MAINE TOBACCO PROGRAM NCPDP VERSION D.Ø PAYER SHEET
REQUEST CLAIM BILLING/CLAIM REBILL PAYER SHEET
** Start of Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet **
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: Maine Tobacco Program Date: March 3Ø, 2Ø21
Plan Name/Group Name: Tobacco BIN:ØØ8316 PCN:Tobacco

responsibility.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE Ø=Not Specified
1=Prior Authorization
RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
Payer Requirement: ‘Ø1’=Prior Auth requires a
valid PA Number Submitted (462-EV);
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION  RW Imp Guide: Required if specified in trading
partner agreement.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide.
433-DX PATIENT PAID AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide.
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide.
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  RW Imp Guide: Required if needed per trading
partner agreement.
Payer Requirement: Tobacco agreements
require submission of Usual and Customary
Charge.
Update: Ø3/3Ø/2Ø21
4
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
This Segment is situational
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER  Ø1=National Provider ID
RW Imp Guide: Required if Prescriber ID (411-DB)
is used.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide.
Submit prescriber Qualifier Ø1 for
Pharmacy adjudication purposes
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID Prescriber National Provider
ID =NPI
RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage or patient financial
responsibility.